Integrity — Black Lake Fleeting Services, LLC
(Black Lake Fleeting Services, LLC)
Standard Rate Sheet
Effective July 1, 2017
Lake Charles and Surrounding Area

Dispatch@blffleet.com

Dispatch — (337) 762-3376 main / (832) 210-6877 cell
Fleet Supervisor — Mary McFarland — (832) 210-6883
Office — Corpus Christi — (361) 882-8870

Office — Corpus Christi - Fax — (361) 767-8819


mailto:Dispatch@blffleet.com

Base rates effective January 1, 2017
Base fuel price $1.00, adjusted monthly (see fuel escalation)

All Shift rates are based on to / from the BLF Fleet which is
located in Zone 3, Zone to Zone rates will be distributed in ~ Base

the future. Rate
Zone 1 (MM 0 to 10) $1410
Zone 2 (MM 11 to 18) $565
Zone 3 (MM 19 to 24) and (ICWW 241 to ICWW
245) $289
Zone 4 (MM 25 to 30) $575
Zone 5 (MM 31 to 34) Coon Island/City Docks $695
Zone 6 (MM 31 to 36) Clooney Island/Westlake $810
Zone 7 (MM 37 to 46) $1360

Mile Boards are for the Calcasieu River
unless otherwise stated

Railroad Bridge & 1-10 $890
Bayou d'Inde $2295
North Saltwater Barrier $1775
Lake Arthur/Jennings $5590
Industrial Canal $398
Mermentau River Intersection $2670
Gibbstown $1550
1000' Cut/Tubal Caine/Carotex $1755

Light boat charge 75% of shift rates

Stand by Rates with engines running - $289 hour

Standby Rates without engines running - $256 per hour

Boat charge by the hour if no shift rates apply - $289 per hour

On/Off Tow charge equal to one hour boat charge - $289

Box barges loaded will be charged 1.5x the shift rate

Barges over 200’ in Length or over 35’ in width will be charged 1.5x the shift rate

Barges over 250’ in length but less than 320’ will be charges 2x the shift rate

Call for rates not included in this rate sheet for fleeting or shifting

Tow building / standby rates — $75.00 for barges not currently fleeted or being
dropped in the fleet and the Linehaul barges that are continuing on the voyage that
are in the fleet for more than 4 hrs. but less than 18hrs.

Daily Fleet Rates

MARSEC | MARSEC I
Regulation — Dry Cargo $95 $95
Regulation — Tank $100 $100
Non-Regulation $130 $130




Black Lake Fleeting Services, LLC
Effective October 15, 2015

Fuel will be escalated monthly using $1.00 as the base price. If fuel price exceeds
$3.00 per gallon for fuel, additional escalation calculations will be provided at that time.
The fuel price will be adjusted monthly based on the previous month’s fuel price.

Escalation Escalation

Fuel Price % Fuel Price %

1.00 0% 2.01-2.05 22%
1.01-1.05 1% 2.06-2.10 22%
1.06-1.10 3% 2.11-2.15 23%
1.11-1.15 5% 2.15-2.20 23%
1.16-1.20 7% 2.21-2.25 24%
1.21-1.25 9% 2.26-2.30 24%
1.26-1.30 11% 2.31-2.35 25%
1.31-1.35 13% 2.36-2.40 25%
1.35-1.40 15% 2.41-2.45 26%
1.41-1.45 16% 2.46-2.50 26%
1.46-1.50 16% 2.51-2.55 27%
1.51-1.55 17% 2.56-2.60 27%
1.56-1.60 17% 2.61-2.65 28%
1.61-1.65 18% 2.66-2.70 28%
1.66-1.70 18% 2.71-2.75 29%
1.71-1.75 19% 2.76-2.80 29%
1.76-1.80 19% 2.81-2.85 30%
1.81-1.85 20% 2.86-2.90 30%
1.86-1.90 20% 2.91-2.95 31%
1.91-1.95 21% 2.96-3.00 31%
1.96-2.00 21%

Misc. Charges

Trash - each bag $10

Oversize trash (larger than bag) $15




